Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Supreme Corq Acquisition, LLC		106/04/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Supreme Corq, LLC
Street Address:	5901 South 226th Street
City:	Kent
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98032
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1912552	
Registration Number:	2647418	
Registration Number:	2760430	
Registration Number:	1912553	SUPREMECORQ
Registration Number:	1920917	SUPREMECORQ
Registration Number:	2973670	SUPREMECORQ T-TOP
Registration Number:	1920918	SUPREMECORQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206 622 4900

Email: kevinc@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin S. Costanza

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0062

900072028

.00

|||CH €190

Address Line 2: Suite 5400 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASI	HINGTON 98104	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110116.201/2/3/4/25/26/28	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin S. Costanza	
Signature:	/Kevin S. Costanza/	
Date:	03/16/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Supremecorq Name change#page1.tif source=Supremecorq Name change#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0063



PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SUPREME CORQ ACQUISITION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SUPREME CORQ ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "SUPREME CORQ, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 1:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

3803989 8 051020737

AWIN S

Namet Smith Winds

Arriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4371938

DATE: 12-14-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0064

Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation

of

Supreme Corq Acquisition, LLC

It is hereby certified t	that:
--------------------------	-------

1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is:

Supreme Corq Acquisition, LLC

2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article First the following new Article First:

"First: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the limited liability company") is:

Supreme Corq, LLC"

3. The amendment shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

Executed on June 4, 2004

______/s/ Christopher A. Lawler
Christopher A. Lawler, Authorized Person

Phtrans/414791

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:20 PM 06/04/2004 FILED 01:19 PM 06/04/2004 SRV 040416896 - 3803989 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0065

RECORDED: 03/19/2007